UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 25, 2020

TTEC Holdings, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

001-11919 (Commission file number)

84-1291044 (IRS Employer Identification Number)

9197 S. Peoria Street, Englewood, CO 80112-5833 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: 303-397-8100

mamber, morading area code. coo cor cree

Not Applicable

(Former name or former address if changed since last report)

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common stock of TTEC Holdings, Inc., \$0.01 par value per share	TTEC	NASDAQ

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

Ш	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

of this dilapter) of Nate 125 2 of the decontacts Exchange Not of 1554 (\$245.125 2 of this dilapter).		
	Emerging growth company \square	
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended to with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Ac		

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On September 25, 2020, the Company's Board of Directors declared a cash dividend of \$0.40 per common share to be paid on October 29, 2020 to shareholders of record as of October 14, 2020.

A copy of the press release announcing the cash dividend is attached as Exhibit 99.2 to this current report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits.

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No.	Description	
<u>99.1</u>	Press release announcing cash dividend, dated September 28, 2020	
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (formatted in Inline XBRL and contained in Exhibit 101)	

The information in this Form 8-K, including the exhibits attached hereto, is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in any such filing.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

TTEC Holdings, Inc. (Registrant)

Date: September 28, 2020 By: /s/ Regina M. Paolillo

Regina M. Paolillo Chief Financial Officer



TTEC's Board of Directors Declared an Increase in the Semi-Annual Cash Dividend

DENVER, September 28, 2020 – TTEC Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: TTEC), a leading digital global customer experience technology and services company focused on the design, implementation and delivery of transformative solutions for many of the world's most iconic and disruptive brands, today announced that on September 25, 2020 its Board of Directors declared a cash dividend of \$0.40 per common share to be paid on October 29, 2020 to shareholders of record as of October 14, 2020. This semi-annual dividend represents a 17.6 percent increase over the dividend paid in April 2020 and 25.0 percent increase over the dividend paid in October 2019.

About TTEC

TTEC Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: TTEC) is a leading digital customer experience (CX) technology and services company focused on the design, implementation, and delivery of transformative solutions for many of the world's most iconic and disruptive brands and government agencies. The Company delivers outcome-based customer engagement solutions through TTEC Digital, its digital consultancy that designs and builds human centric, tech-enabled, insight-driven customer experience solutions for clients and TTEC Engage, its delivery center of excellence, that operates customer acquisition, care, fraud prevention and detection, and content moderation services. Founded in 1982, the Company's 51,700 employees operate on six continents across the globe and live by a set of customer-focused values that guide relationships with clients, their customers, and each other. To learn more about how TTEC is bringing humanity to the customer experience, visit www.ttec.com

###

Investor Contact
Paul Miller
+1.303.397.8641

Media Contact Nick Cerise +1.303.397.8331 Address 9197 South Peoria Street Englewood, CO 80112 Contact ttec.com +1.800.835.3832